## SF0096JC001 (TO ENGROSSED COPY)

Delete the following House amendments:

SF0096H3001/A

SF0096HS001/A

SF0096H2001/A

Further amend the ENGROSSED COPY as follows:

Page 1-line 7	After	"position;"	delete	balance	οf	line.

Page 1-line 8 Delete "control;"; delete "effective dates" and insert "an effective date".

Page 6-line 24 Delete "the".

Page 6-line 25 Delete "general fund" and insert "water development account I".

Page 12 Delete entirely and renumber as necessary.

Page 13-line 2 Delete "Section 10." and insert "Section 9.".

Page 13-line 7 Delete "the general".

Page 13-line 8 Delete "fund to".

Page 13-line 9 After "41-2-124(a)(i)" insert "to the water development office".

Page 13-line 21 Delete "the general fund to".

Page 13-line 22 After "41-2-124(a)(i)" insert "to the water development office".

Page 14-after line 6 Insert:

"Section 10. There is appropriated sixteen million six hundred eighty-eight thousand forty-three dollars (\$16,688,043.00) from the general fund to water development account III, as created by W.S. 41-2-124(a)(iii).

**Section 11.** There is appropriated five million eight hundred eleven thousand nine hundred fifty-seven dollars (\$5,811,957.00) from the general fund to water development account I, as created by W.S. 41-2-124(a)(i)."

Page 14-lines 8 through 15 Delete entirely and insert:

"Section 12. This act is effective immediately upon completion of all acts necessary for a bill to become law as provided by Article 4, Section 8 of the Wyoming Constitution.". STEINMETZ, HICKS, CRAGO, WALTERS